

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Sephra Pistachio and Kataifi Filling

Version: Spec-Sheet-Sephra-Filling-Pistachio-Kataifi-v1

General Information

Product Description: Sephra Pistachio and Kataifi Filling is a ready-to-use filling made with 15% pistachio and 15% kataifi (shredded filo pastry). It combines nutty flavour with a sweet pastry texture, ideal for bakery, confectionery, and gelato applications.

Product Code: SE.FILL.PIKA

Country of Origin Italy

Application: Mix well before use. The filling can be piped, spread or layered directly without additional preparation and is suitable for chocolate slabs, moulded chocolates, pastries, croissants, cakes, doughnuts, truffles and gelato ripples.

Ingredients

Sugar, Oils (Sunflower and Palm), **PISTACHIOS** (15%), Kadayif 15% (**WHEAT** Flour, Water), **MILK WHEY** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322), Natural Colourings (E141ii, E100). May contain other **TREE NUTS**.

Allergens in **BOLD & CAPS**.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information per 100g of product

Nutrient	Value	Unit
Energy	2386	kJ
Energy	569	kcal
Fat	36.1	g
of which saturates	8.6	g
Carbohydrate	54.7	g
of which sugars	41.4	g
Fibre	1.8	g
Protein	5.5	g
Salt	0.01	g

Legal Allergens

+ = Present, -= Absent, ? = May Contain Traces/Cross Contamination		
Celery	-	
Cereals Containing Gluten	+	Contains WHEAT Flour.
Crustaceans	-	
Eggs	-	
Fish	-	
Lupin	-	
Milk	+	Contains WHEY Powder.
Molluscs	-	
Mustard	-	
Tree Nuts	+	Contains PISTACHIO. May contain other TREE NUTS.
Peanuts	-	
Sesame Seeds	-	
Soybeans	-	
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	-	

Dietary Information

Diets	Suitability (Y/N)	
Dairy Free	N	
Gluten Free	N	
Halal	N	This product does not contain any haram ingredients and is generally considered suitable for halal diets. However, it is not halal-certified and due to the processing methods of some materials (such as dairy and flavourings), we cannot guarantee that every part of the supply chain meets halal standards. For that reason we do not label this product as halal suitable.
Kosher	N	
Vegans*	N	
Vegetarians	Y	

*Suitability for Vegans is based on ingredients list and does not take into account possible cross contact during production.

Storage Instructions and Shelf Life

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, reseal and use before the best before date.
The presence of oil on the top of the product is due to the natural composition of pistachios – mix well before use.

Shelf Life From Production: 18 Months

Packaging Information

Primary Packaging	Approx Weight of Product	Approx Dimensions
Plastic Bucket	3kg	176mm upper diameter x 156mm lower diameter x 161mm height